 Datasheet
FN6548 Rev.7.02 Page 1
Dec 21, 2022 © 2009-2022 Renesas Electronics
The ISL28006 is a micropower, unidirectional
high-side and low-side current sense amplifier
featuring a proprietary rail-to-rail input current sensing
amplifier. The ISL28006 is ideal for high-side current
sense applications where the sense voltage is usually

Dec 21, 2022
ISL28006 Datasheet
8.  Ordering Information
9.  Revision History
Part Number[1][2]
1. These Pb-free plastic packaged products employ special Pb-free material sets, molding compounds/die attach materials, and 100%
matte tin plate plus anneal (e3 termination finish, which is RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering
operations). Pb-free products are MSL classified at Pb-free peak reflow temperatures that meet or exceed the Pb-free requirements of
IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020.
2. For Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL), see the ISL28006 product page. For more information about MSL, see TB363.
Gain
Part
Marking[3]
3. The part marking is located on the bottom of the part.
Package Description
(RoHS Compliant)
Pkg.
Dwg. #
Carrier
Type[4]
4. See TB347 for details about reel specifications.
Temp. Range
ISL28006FH100Z-T7
100V/V BDJA
5 Ld SOT-23 P5.064A
Reel, 3k
-40 to +125°C
ISL28006FH100Z-T7A Reel, 250
ISL28006FH50Z-T7
50V/V BDHA
Reel, 3k
ISL28006FH50Z-T7A Reel, 250
ISL28006FH20Z-T7
20V/V BDGA
Reel, 3k
ISL28006FH20Z-T7A Reel, 250
ISL28006FHADJZ-T7
ADJ BDFA 6 Ld SOT-23 P6.064
Reel, 3k
ISL28006FHADJZ-T7A Reel, 250
ISL28006FH-100EVAL1Z 100V/V Evaluation Board
ISL28006FH-50EVAL1Z 50V/V Evaluation Board
ISL28006FH-20EVAL1Z 20V/V Evaluation Board
ISL28006FH-ADJEVAL1Z Adjustable Evaluation Board
Revision Date Description
7.02 Dec 21, 2022 Updated both diagrams in the pin description table.
7.01 Mar 3, 2022 Corrected the Output Resistance units from W back to ohms on page 7.
7.00 Feb 10, 2022